
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND 
FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA 

THE FLORIDA OFFICE OF INSURANCE 
REGULATION, an agency of the State of 
Florida, and DAVID ALTMAIER, as 
Commissioner of the Florida Office of 
Insurance Regulation, 

Appellants/Defendants, 

First District Case No. 1D16- 

Lower Case No. 2016-CA-2159 
vs. 

JAMES F. FEE, JR., 
Individually, 

Appellee/Plaintiff. 

____________________________________/ 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

NOTICE IS GIVEN that Defendants/Appellants the FLORIDA OFFICE OF 

INSURANCE REGULATION and DAVID ALTMAIER, in his official capacity as 

Commissioner of the Florida Office of Insurance Regulation, pursuant to Rule 

9.110(a)(1), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, appeal to the First District Court 

of Appeal for the State of Florida the Order on Non-Jury Trial and Final Judgement 

Providing Declaratory and Injunctive Relief rendered November 23, 2016. The 

nature of the Order is a final order granting Plaintiff/Appellee Fee declaratory and 
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injunctive relief with respect to certain rate filings and Office actions taken with 

respect to these filings. A conformed copy of the Order being appealed is appended 

hereto. 

 Respectfully submitted this 28th day of November 2016. 

  
  
 /s/ Shaw Stiller 
 Shaw Stiller 
 Chief Assistant General Counsel 
 Florida Bar No. 936110 
      Lacy End-Of-Horn 

Assistant General Counsel 
      Florida Bar No. 104735 
      C. Timothy Gray 
      Assistant General Counsel 
      Florida Bar No. 602345 
      Office of Insurance Regulation 
      200 East Gaines Street 
      Tallahassee, Florida 32399-4206 
      Telephone: (850) 413-4317 
      Fax: (850) 922-2543 
      E-mail: Shaw.Stiller@floir.com 

E-mail: Lacy.End-Of-Horn@floir.com 
E-mail: Timothy.Gray@floir.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL was 
furnished by e-mail to John Shubin at jshubin@shubinbass.com, Lauren 
Brunswick at lbrunswick@shubinbass.com, Mark Grafton at 
mgrafton@shubinbass.com, Tom Maida at tmaida@foley.com, and Jim McKee at 
jmckee@foley.com, all this 28th day of November 2016. 

 

      /s/ Shaw Stiller 
      Shaw Stiller 
      Chief Assistant General Counsel 
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